0 0 AL

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMIssioN 1049403 Form ACO-4
Ol & GAs CONSERVATION DivISION v o

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingiing 10 #C0O031104
PRODUCTION (k.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: Liconse # 93476 APING.15- 19-171-20781-00-00
name:_FIML Natural Resources, LLC Spat Description:
Address 1: _410 17TH ST STE 800 E2 NE SWNW g0 28 7wp.18 s R.31 _ [Jeost Mwest
Address 2: 1650 Festfom [v] North/ [ South Line of Section
City: DENVER State:co Zip: 80202 +4ﬁ'2_0__ 1200 Feetfrom [] East / [¥] West Line of Section
Contact Person: _assie Parks County: _ Scott
Phone: (303 )893-5073 Lease Name: LONQ wet #: DA-28-1831
1.  Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation: L@nsing ey 4258-60
Formation: MiSSiSSIppi (Perfs): 4586-87, 4593-94, 4596-97, 4603-06
Formation: (Perts):
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):

2. Estimated amount of fiuid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: LANSING BOPD: 58 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 50
Formation: MiSSiSSIppI ' poro: 120 werep: O mwen:20
Formation: BOPD:_____ MCFPD:_____ BWPD:

Formation: BOPD: . . MCFPD:_.. = BWPD:

Formation: BOPD: _____________ MCFPD:_____. . . . BWPD:

E 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject wall, all other wells on the subject lease, and al! wells on offsetting leases within & 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

4, Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, inciude the following:
@ 5. Wwireline tog of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: [ Yes [ INo
6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form} for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
[0 7. well construction diagram of subject well.
O s Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibillty of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my

current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com- : :
mingling is trus and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which Submitted Electronlcally
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only Protests may be filed by eny party having a velid intersst in the application. Protests must be
Clpenied  ]Approved in ting 6nd comply wih KA.R. 82-3-135b and must be led w15 days of publcation of
15-Day Periods Ends:_04/01/2011

Approved By: _RiCK Date: 40772011

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Divislon, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Naturdl Rposaurcos, LLEC

410 17th Street, Suite 900
Denver, CO 80202
Phone: (303) 893-5073
Fax: (303) 573-0386

Offset Operators/Lessee of Record and Unleased Mineral Qwners Within a % Mile
Radius of the Long 5A-28-1831

The undersigned hereby certificates that she/he is a duly authorized agent for the
applicant, and notification of the ACO-4 application was mailed to the following parties:

Berexco, LLC
P.O. Box 20380
Wichita, KS 670208

Cassandra Parks Operations Assistant

Applicant or Duly A ized Agen

Subscribed and swom before me this 17th of March, 2011

B8R [l81

Notary Public
My commission expires: 7-1-A/ k/
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Proof of Publication

Affidavit of Publication

Public Notice

{(Published In The Scott County Re-

+ cord Thurs., Jan. 20, 2011)

BEFORE THE STATE
CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION

Re: FIML Natural Resources,
LLC-Application for & pemtt to
éommingle production in the Lan-
sing and the Miss!ssippi of the Long
5A-28-1831 well, located in Scott
County, Kansas. _

To: All Qil and Gas Producers,
Unleased Miners) Interest Owners,
Landowners, and all persons who-
soever concarned.

You, and each of you, are hereby
notifled that FIML Natural Resourc-
as, LLC has flled an application to
commingle production from the
Langing and Mississippl formatioris
in the LLong 5A-28-1831 well iocated
in the 1650' FNL, 200" FWL NE/4

SW/4 NW/4 Sec 28 T-18S, R-31W,
Scott County, KS.'

* Any persond ‘who* object ‘to-or*

protest this application shall be re-
quired to file their objections or pro-
tests with the Conservation Division
of the State Corporation Commis-
glon of the State of Kansas within
fifteen (15) days fromi the date of this
publication. These protests shall be
filed pursuant to Commission regu-
lations and must state specific rea-
sons why the grant of the application
may cause waste, violate correlative
rights or pollute the natural resourc-
es of the atate of Kansas.

All persons interested or con-
cerned shall take natice of the fore-
going and shall govern themselves
accordingly.

FIML Natural Resources, LLC

410 17th Strest, Ste 900

Denver, CO 80202
Phone: 303-893-5080

TT COUNTY, ss:

m, deposes and says that he
weekly newspaper printed in
and of general circulation in

Jaid circulation and that said
aternal publication.

it least 50 times a year In said
ond class matter at the post

thereof and was published in
paper for consecutive
19 made as aforesaid on the

200, with

1 the following dates:

, 20

. 20

s O

s

r

Total Pf%
/ |

(S Publisher

Subscribed and sworn 1o before me thls;) I day of

Senuo

My commission expires ‘ O l

Notary Public

—[3




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS A
- SS.

County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawiul age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafier mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The

Wichita Ezgle for _1_ issues, that the first o

publication of said notice was

mede as aforesaid on the 19th of

January ap. 2011 , wim

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.

et Shacdtd

Subscribed and swom to before me this

19th day of January, 2011

. e

éé PENNY L. CASE

[ Notary Pubkc - Slate of Kenses
1By Appt. Expirzs 527*12 ﬁﬁ/
7

Notary Public §edgwick County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $106.00

LEGAL PUBLICATION

Published |n the WichHa Engle
Jartuary 19, 2011 (30935903
BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION
COMMISSION OF THE STATE
OF KANSAS NOTICE OF FILING

. ICATION

APPL
Re: FIML Natural Resources, ” LLC—
Application for n permit to commingie

Long 5A-28-1831 well,
located In Seott County, Kenses,

To: Ali Ol and Gas Producers, Unjeased
Minersl inlorest Owners, Landowners, and
all persons whosoever concerned. B

You, and each of you, sre hereby notified
thet FIML Notural Resources, LLC has flisd
&n application te commingie production
from the Lans'ng and Mississippl formations
in Ihe Long 5A-20-1831 well located In Ihe
1650' FNL, 1200 FWL NE/4 SW/4 NW/d
Soc 28 T-145, R-3IW, Sooft Courty, K5,

Any persors who ablect o or profesi this
applicatlon sha!l be required o fils thelr
obiecllons or protests with the Conservation
Division of the Stale Corporstion
Comunission of the State of Kansas within
filaan (15) davs from the deje of this
publication. These tests shall be filed,
pursuant 1o Col ssfon regulations and
must stale specific reasens why the granl of
tha applicaticn may cause waste, viclate
corralative rights ar polivte the natural
resources of the siate of Kansas.

-All persony Inlerested or concarned shall

taka notice of the forepoing and shall govarn
thamselvas accordingty.

FIML Natural Resources, LLC

410 17th Stree!, $1e-900

Denver, CO e0202




Conservation Division
Finney State Office Building
130 S. Markat, Rm. 2078

phone: 316-337-6200
fax: 316-337-6211

Wichita, KS 67202-3802 http://kec.ks.gov/
Thomas E. Wright, Chairman Corporation Commission Sam Brownback, Governor
Ward Loyd, Commissioner

April 1, 2011

Cassie Parks

FIML Natural Resources
410 17" Street, Suite 900
Denver, CO B0202-4420

RE: Approved Commingling CO031104
Long 5A-28-1831, Sec. 28-T18S-R31W, Scott County
APl No. 15-171-20781-00-00

Dear Ms. Parks:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on March 21, 2011
concerns approval to simultanecusly produce from the following sources of supply through the
same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current
Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFFD BWPD Perf Depth
Lansing 58 0 50 4258-60
Mississippi 120 0 20 4586-87, 4593-84, 4596-97, 4603-06
Total Estimated Current Production | 178 0 70

Based upon the depth of the Mississippi formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow
(AOF).

Commingling ID number CO031104 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this
approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department



